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) BOSCH
Impact drill, Type: GSB242

Order data

Order number 075720 GSB242
GTIN 3165140944519
[tem class 03B
Description

Version:

Impact drill with high-performance motor with high torque for very heavy duty applications

(drilling, working with drills, masonry hole saws and hole saws) as well as screwdriving and

smoothing.

- New safety handle with innovative fastening and softgrip for secure holding of the
machine.

- Sturdy metal gearbox for long working life.

- Mechanical overload clutch Anti-rotation for high working security even for the toughest
applications

- Single-sleeve quick-change chuck with auto-lock for quick tool-changing using only one
hand.

- Rotatable brush plate for equal torque in clockwise and anti-clockwise directions.

- Spindle neck @ 43 mm (European standard) — can be used in drill stands.

- 2-speed gearbox.

- Enhanced user protection by KickBack Control.

Supplied with:

Supplied with 13-mm quick-change chuck, additional handle, depth stop 210 mm, carrying case.

Technical description

Power consumption 1100 W
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Manufacturer's designation
Drill chuck adapter

maximum vibration to EN

maximum twist drill size @ in concrete

maximum twist drill size @ in steel
maximum speed 2nd speed
maximum speed 1st speed
Quick-clamping chuck range
maximum torque

maximum hammer rate

Weight

maximum twist drill size @ in wood
Packaging

Power supply

Type of product

GSB 24-2

1/2 inch — 20 UNF

14.6 m/s’
22 mm
16 mm
3000 min”
900 min"
1.5-13 mm
40 Nm
15300 min’
29kg
40 mm
Carrying case
Mains operated

Impact drill
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