Data sheet

BOSCH

Impact drill, Type: GSB242



Order data

Order number	075720 GSB242
GTIN	3165140944519
Item class	03B

Description

Version:

Impact drill with high-performance motor with high torque for very heavy duty applications (drilling, working with drills, masonry hole saws and hole saws) as well as screwdriving and smoothing.

- New safety handle with innovative fastening and softgrip for secure holding of the machine.
- Sturdy metal gearbox for long working life.
- Mechanical overload clutch Anti-rotation for high working security even for the toughest applications
- Single-sleeve quick-change chuck with auto-lock for quick tool-changing using only one hand.
- \cdot Rotatable brush plate for equal torque in clockwise and anti-clockwise directions.
- · Spindle neck Ø 43 mm (European standard) can be used in drill stands.
- · 2-speed gearbox.
- Enhanced user protection by KickBack Control.

Supplied with:

Supplied with 13-mm quick-change chuck, additional handle, depth stop 210 mm, carrying case.

Technical description

Power consumption

1100 W

Manufacturer's designation	GSB 24-2
Drill chuck adapter	1/2 inch – 20 UNF
maximum vibration to EN	14.6 m/s ²
maximum twist drill size Ø in concrete	22 mm
maximum twist drill size \varnothing in steel	16 mm
maximum speed 2nd speed	3000 min ⁻¹
maximum speed 1st speed	900 min ⁻¹
Quick-clamping chuck range	1.5 - 13 mm
maximum torque	40 Nm
maximum hammer rate	15300 min ⁻¹
Weight	2.9 kg
maximum twist drill size \varnothing in wood	40 mm
Packaging	Carrying case
Power supply	Mains operated
Type of product	Impact drill